
Senate Community Affairs Committee


ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO


Budget Estimates 2011-2012, 30/31 May 2011
Question: E11-411


OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio

Topic: GOVERNMENT STATIONERY REQUIREMENTS

Written Question on Notice

Senator Boyce asked:

a) What are the government (Ministers/Parliamentary Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e. special type of paper, envelopes)?

b) What are the cost of these items?

c) Is the Department/portfolio agencies paying for these?


Answer:


a) Minister Roxon, Minister Snowdon, Minister Butler and Parliamentary Secretary King all use standard stationery supplied by the Department of Health and Ageing.

b) The cost is nil.

c) The Department of Health and Ageing pays for all stationery supplied to the Ministers and Parliamentary Secretary in our portfolio.

